

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No. 49/2023 c/w
LPA No. 53/2023 alongwith
connected matters.

UT of J&K and Ors.

.... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Madan Lal and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
28.02.2025**

As the case would require extensive arguments and on account of paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List for final disposal at motion hearing stage on 13.03.2025 at the top of the list.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge**

Jammu:
28.02.2025.
Neha-1