

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 49/2023 c/w
LPA No. 53/2023
alongwith connected matters.

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Madan Lal & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P. N. Raina, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. J. A. Hamal, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
05.05.2026

1. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI, in terms of order dated 10.03.2026, has submitted that present honorarium payable to the VDG members under the new scheme of 2022 cannot be enhanced at present and the scheme is working very well at present.
2. In view of the above, we are of the opinion that the matter cannot be settled amicably.
3. Accordingly, list for final hearing on **29.05.2026** in terms of order dated 10.03.2026.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
NEHA-1